

Bid Summary
2019 Sewer Line Replacement Project - Phase B
 Bid Opening: August 7, 2019
 By: Lee Cooper, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Estimate - City Engineering		K&D Construction, Inc.		M.A. Concrete Construction, Inc.		Oldcastle SW Group, Inc. (dba United Co.)		Sorter Construction, Inc.		Dirtworks Construction, LLC		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
1	108.2	4" Sewer Pipe Service (SDR-35 PVC) (Includes cost of connection to the existing sewer service line)	2,371.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 44.00	\$ 104,324.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 50,739.40	\$ 33.00	\$ 78,243.00	\$ 58.65	\$ 139,059.15	\$ 66.00	\$ 156,486.00	\$ 51.25	\$ 121,513.75 [1]	\$ 21.40	\$ 66.00	\$ 51.25	\$ 46.06
2	108.2	6" Gravity Sewer Pipe (SDR-35 PVC) (Includes cost of connection to the existing sewer pipe and/or manhole) (Use MaxAdaptor Coupling for pipe connection or approved equal)	5.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 104.50	\$ 522.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 104.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 193.90
3	108.2	8" Gravity Sewer Pipe (SDR-35 PVC) (Includes cost of connection to the existing sewer pipe and/or manhole) (Use MaxAdaptor Coupling for pipe connection or approved equal)	6,723.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 336,150.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 171,436.50	\$ 29.00	\$ 194,967.00	\$ 56.30	\$ 378,504.90	\$ 61.00	\$ 410,103.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 349,596.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 61.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 44.76
4	108.2	Imported Trench Backfill (Class 3) (Includes haul and disposal of unsuitable excavated material) (Assumed material unit weight = 133 lbs/ft3)	11,100.	Ton	\$ 16.00	\$ 177,600.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 239,760.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 244,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 155,400.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 233,100.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 205,350.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 19.42
5	108.3	8" x 4" Sewer Service Tap (Full Body Wye w/ Street 45-deg.) (Includes full body wye, and all fittings required to align and connect into the existing sewer service pipe at the locations shown on the plans) (See City Std. Detail SS-06)	107.	Each	\$ 160.00	\$ 17,120.00	\$ 72.65	\$ 7,773.55	\$ 165.00	\$ 17,655.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 19,260.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 21,721.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,050.00	\$ 72.65	\$ 203.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 154.13
6	108.3	Install 2-way Sewer Service Cleanout and Ring and Cover (Castings Inc. CO-8030-CI or Approved Equal) (Includes concrete collar in unpaved areas per City Std. Detail SS-07)	107.	Each	\$ 450.00	\$ 48,150.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 17,548.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 32,635.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 26,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 53,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 90,950.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 413.80
7	108.3	Install 8" 90-Degree Sweep Elbow Sewer Service Cleanout (One-Way) and Ring and Cover (Castings Inc. CO-8030-CI or Approved Equal) (Formay Ave.) (This clean-out is a substitute for the manhole E2-291-014 shown in the plans)	1.	Each	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 373.30	\$ 373.30	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 373.30	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 712.66
8	108.3	End Cap/Plug (Size as shown on plans)	2.	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 156.25	\$ 312.50	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 156.25	\$ 500.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 304.25
9	108.3	Inside Drop System (8") by RELINER/ Duran, Inc. or Approved Equal (Includes all new 316 Stainless Steel fasteners, brackets, and bolts)	3.	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 642.50	\$ 1,927.50	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 642.50	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,043.50
10	108.5	Sanitary Sewer Basic Manhole (48" I.D.) (Includes connection of adjacent sewer line, forming inverts and adjusting to final grade. (See City Std. Detail SS-02)	25.	Each	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 93,750.00	\$ 4,149.50	\$ 103,737.50	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 116,250.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,149.50	\$ 4,099.90
11	108.5	Manhole Barrel Section (D>5") (48" I.D.)	99.	Vert. Ft.	\$ 180.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 276.40	\$ 27,363.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 14,355.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 276.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 194.28
12	108.5	Connect to Existing Manhole (8" pipe) (Core through manhole D2-302-056 in D 1/2 Road)	1.	Each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 420.25	\$ 420.25	\$ 3,303.00	\$ 3,303.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 420.25	\$ 3,303.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,684.65
13	108.7	Granular Stabilization Material (Type B) (Crushed Rock) (18" Thick Min.) (Includes haul and disposal of unsuitable excavated material) (Assumed Unit Weight = 138 lbs/ft3)	2,800.	Ton	\$ 24.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 23.95	\$ 67,060.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 23.95	\$ 23.69
14	202	Abandon Pipe (Abandon pipe by plugging ends with concrete)	24.	Each	\$ 102.50	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 53.65	\$ 1,287.60	\$ 215.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 53.65	\$ 325.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 192.73
15	202	Abandon Manhole (Remove cone section, ring & cover, and fill remaining barrel sections with flow-fill material)	1.	Each	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,470.80

Bid Summary
2019 Sewer Line Replacement Project - Phase B

Bid Opening: August 7, 2019

By: Lee Cooper, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Estimate - City Engineering		K&D Construction, Inc.		M.A. Concrete Construction, Inc.		Oldcastle SW Group, Inc. (dba United Co.)		Sorter Construction, Inc.		Dirtworks Construction, LLC		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
16	202	Removal of Existing Pipe (Size & type as shown on plans)	9,020.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,040.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 30,668.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 45,100.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 25,256.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,040.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 36,080.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 3.44
17	202	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Full Depth)	5,104.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,520.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 24,754.40	\$ 4.50	\$ 22,968.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 24,754.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 40,832.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 19,140.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 8.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 5.19
18	202	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (2" Thick for T-Top Section)	389.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,139.50	\$ 21.15	\$ 8,227.35	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,556.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,947.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,890.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 7,682.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 15.58
19	202	Removal of Concrete (Includes, but not limited to, curb, gutter, sidewalk, driveway, slabs, V-pans, curb ramps, intersection corners, aprons, landscape borders, and concrete walls)	101.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 2.65	\$ 267.65	\$ 44.55	\$ 4,499.55	\$ 6.00	\$ 606.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,616.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 44.55	\$ 16.00	\$ 24.31
20	202	Removal of Shrub	1.	Each	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 170.80
21	202	Removal of Sod	441.	Sq. Ft.	\$ 6.10	\$ 2,690.10	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,411.20	\$ 0.50	\$ 220.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 771.75	\$ 0.50	\$ 220.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3.20	\$ 1.75	\$ 1.59
22	202	Removal of Manhole (Price to include plugging existing abandoned pipes, if any, and removal and disposal of concrete sections)	26.	Each	\$ 550.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 577.30	\$ 15,009.80	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 585.46
23	203	Disposal of Radioactive Material (Dispose at City Shops, 333 West Ave.) (If necessary)	50.	Cu. Yd.	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 27.30	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 26.26
24	206	Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill) (If Necessary)	20.	Cu. Yd.	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 179.30	\$ 3,586.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 179.30	\$ 140.00	\$ 131.86
25	208	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Gravel Filter at Curb Inlet) (Includes Maintenance & Removal of Debris, & Removal of Inlet Protection)	7.	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 406.95	\$ 2,848.65	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 301.39
26	208	Concrete Washout Facility	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 952.80
27	210	Reset Landscape Ground Cover (Match in Kind) (Contractor shall remove ground cover and underlying weed barrier as needed and stockpile materials. Contractor shall reset these materials and provide additional materials as needed)	288.	Sq. Ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 792.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 18.75	\$ 7.50	\$ 9.00
28	210	Reset Sprinkler System (Complete in Place) (Various Locations)	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,186.00
29	210	Reset Guardrail	70.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 99.75	\$ 6,982.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 10,430.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 99.75	\$ 118.35
30	210	Reset Fence (All types)	40.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40.70	\$ 1,628.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 55.25	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 980.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 55.25	\$ 24.50	\$ 30.09
31	212	Re-Sod Area as Shown (Includes 6" Thick Imported Topsoil placed prior to sod placement)	441.	Sq. Ft.	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,433.25	\$ 6.35	\$ 2,800.35	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,087.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 5.87
32	304	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) (6" thick) (Shoulder Base)	410.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 9.75	\$ 3,997.50	\$ 12.10	\$ 4,961.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 2,091.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 22.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.64
33	304	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) (15" thick)	4,181.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 18.00	\$ 75,258.00	\$ 18.30	\$ 76,512.30	\$ 17.00	\$ 71,077.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 121,249.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 75,258.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 100,344.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 18.30	\$ 21.26
34	401	Hot Bituminous Pavement (Patching) (2" Thick) (Grading SX, PG 64-22) (GYR.=75) (One 2" Top Mat) (T-Top)	2,250.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 18.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 11.45	\$ 25,762.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 16.35	\$ 36,787.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 11.45	\$ 20.00	\$ 16.35	\$ 16.16
35	401	Hot Bituminous Pavement (Patching) (3" Thick) (Grading SX, PG 64-22) (GYR.=75) (One 3" Lift Bottom Mat)	2,525.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 26.25	\$ 66,281.25	\$ 28.90	\$ 72,972.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 88,375.00	\$ 25.15	\$ 63,503.75	\$ 31.00	\$ 78,275.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 70,700.00	\$ 25.15	\$ 35.00	\$ 28.90	\$ 29.61

Bid Summary
2019 Sewer Line Replacement Project - Phase B
 Bid Opening: August 7, 2019
 By: Lee Cooper, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Estimate - City Engineering		K&D Construction, Inc.		M.A. Concrete Construction, Inc.		Oldcastle SW Group, Inc. (dba United Co.)		Sorter Construction, Inc.		Dirtworks Construction, LLC		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
36	401	Hot Bituminous Pavement (Patching) (4" Thick) (Grading SX, PG 64-22) (GYR.=75) (2" Bottom Mat, 2" Top Mat)	2,800.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 36.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 28.10	\$ 78,680.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 95,200.00	\$ 27.55	\$ 77,140.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 106,400.00	\$ 27.55	\$ 42.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 33.93
37	407	Emulsified Asphalt (Tack Coat)	900.	Gallon	\$ 6.70	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.94
38	608	Concrete Drainage Pan (4' Wide) (Match in Kind)	8.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 124.00	\$ 992.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 2,368.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 197.40
39	608	Monolithic Drive Over Curb, Gutter, and Sidewalk (Match Existing Width)	68.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 115.35	\$ 7,843.80	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 9,928.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 5,712.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 6,052.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 115.35	\$ 116.87
40	608	Monolithic Vertical Curb, Gutter, and Sidewalk (Match Existing Width)	10.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 146.10	\$ 1,461.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 92.50	\$ 925.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 146.10	\$ 139.92
41	608	Concrete Curb and Gutter (2' Wide) (Match in Kind)	10.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 203.50	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 203.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 91.30
42	608	Concrete Pavement (8" Thick) (CDOT Class D, 4500 psi Mix at 28-days)	15.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 242.55	\$ 3,638.25	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 242.55	\$ 185.00	\$ 176.11
43	608	Bituminous Sidewalk (3" Thick)	7.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 60.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 925.40	\$ 6,477.80	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 539.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 623.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 451.88
44	608	Cap Top Half of Sewer Pipe in Concrete per City Std. Detail GU-04 (20' long) (If necessary)	1.	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 781.00	\$ 781.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,226.20
45	608	Encase Sewer Pipe in Concrete per City Std. Detail GU-04 (20' long) (If necessary)	1.	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,325.50	\$ 1,325.50	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,180.10
46	620	Portable Sanitary Facility	1.	Each	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 794.00
47	625	Construction Surveying (Includes As-Built Drawings)	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 16,120.00	\$ 16,120.00	\$ 23,220.00	\$ 23,220.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,120.00	\$ 23,220.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,318.00
48	626	Mobilization	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 47,422.00	\$ 47,422.00	\$ 69,400.50	\$ 69,400.50	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 69,400.50	\$ 115,764.50
49	630	Traffic Control Plan	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 881.60
50	630	Traffic Control (Complete in Place)	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 19,698.00	\$ 19,698.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 49,700.00	\$ 49,700.00	\$ 32,350.00	\$ 32,350.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 19,698.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 41,509.60
51	630	Flagging	1,400.	Hour	\$ 29.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 24.95	\$ 34,930.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 24.95	\$ 30.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 27.39
52	SC 3.3.18	Quality Control Testing	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,160.00	\$ 18,160.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 17,528.00
53	Pump	Bypass Sewage Pumping (At Contractors Discretion)	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 7,180.00	\$ 7,180.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,180.00	\$ 11,356.00
MCR		Minor Contract Revisions	---	---	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	
TOTAL BID:						\$ 1,542,863.25	\$ 1,303,151.65	\$ 1,468,476.00	[2]	\$ 1,708,153.45	\$ 1,765,161.50	\$ 1,957,580.50								

[1] - corrected extension
 [2] - corrected total